ORIGINAL

Decision No. 72916

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of SAN JOSE CITY LINES, INC. for authority to extend service to North San Jose Area.

Application No. 49115 (Filed January 30, 1967)

ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

Pursuant to ordering paragraph number 3 of Decision No. 72273 issued herein on April 11, 1967, the applicant by letter dated July 20, 1967 (June 20, 1967), and received by the Commission on June 21, 1967, which letter is hereby made a part of the record herein as Exhibit No. 1, advised the Commission that (1) its service established pursuant to the certificate of public convenience and necessity granted by said Decision No. 72273 has been very poorly patronized, and (2) applicant intends to discontinue such service, known as Route No. 8, effective July 3, 1967, and respectfully requests that the Commission cancel the certificate of public convenience and necessity granted by said Decision No. 72273.

The report on the operations of Route No. 8 for the sixty day period from April 21, 1967 to June 19, 1967, inclusive, shows average revenue passengers per day of 20, average revenue per day of \$4.63 and average basic (excluding payroll taxes, etc.) daily wage cost for drivers of \$16.05.

A. 49115 lm

Based upon a consideration of Exhibit No. 1 herein, IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. The certificate of public convenience and necessity granted to San Jose City Lines, Inc., by Decision No. 72273 issued herein on April 11, 1967, and covering Route No. 8 North 13th Street, as shown on Appendix A, Third Revised Page 10, attached to said decision, is cancelled.
- 2. Appendix A of Decision No. 52915, as heretofore amended, is further amended by incorporating therein Fourth Revised Page 10, attached hereto, in revision of Third Revised Page 10.

		The effective	date of	this	order	shall	Ъe	the	date	here	of.
		Dated at)·		, Ca	Life	orni.	a, thi	is <u>/</u> :	50%	
day	of	AUGUST		, 1967	7.						

Holling les	President	
Sugar		
William	fyring for	
Hud J.	Movisse Commissioners	1/

Commissioner Peter E. Mitchell, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

LM

Appendix A (Dec. 52915)

SAN JOSE CITY LINES, INC. Fourth Revised Page 10
Cancels
Third Revised Page 10

ROUTE NO. 7 - PARK AVENUE

Commencing at the intersection of Newhall Street and Washington Street; thence along Newhall Street, Bohamnon Drive, Los Padres Boulevard, Prumeridge Avenue, Hedding Street, Redwood Avenue, Walnut Grove Drive, Broadleaf Lane, Cherrystone Drive, Bascom Avenue, Newhall Street, Park Avenue, South Market Street, West Santa Clara Street, South First Street, East San Carlos Street, South 17th Street, San Antonio Street, 22nd Street, William Street, South 13th Street, East San Carlos Street, South Second Street, East San Fernando Street, West San Fernando Street and Vine Street to Park Avenue.

*ROUTE NO. 8 - NORTH 13TH STREET

(Discontinued)

Issued	Ъу	California	Public	Utilities	Commission.		
Deleted	l by	Decision	No	72916	,Applicat	ion No.	49115